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Application of Rocky Mountain Power for 
Approval of the Electrical Vehicle 
Infrastructure Program 

 
DOCKET NO. 20-035-34 

 
NOTICE OF VIRTUAL SCHEDULING 

CONFERENCE 

 
ISSUED: August 13, 2025 

 
 On July 25, 2025, Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) filed its Application for 

Approval of Amendments to the Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Program and Tariff 

Revisions (“Application”) in this docket. That same day, the Public Service Commission 

(PSC) issued an action request to the Division of Public Utilities (DPU), asking the DPU 

to review the Application and make a recommendation to the PSC. On August 7, 2025, 

the DPU recommended the PSC set a scheduling conference regarding the 

Application. 

 Accordingly, the PSC gives notice it will conduct a virtual scheduling 

conference in this docket on Thursday, August 21, 2025, at 2:00 p.m. Parties should 

come prepared to discuss the process and schedule for adjudicating the Application. 

This scheduling conference will be conducted via Google Meet at the following link: 

meet.google.com/cyi-rcdf-smb 

 In the event of unresolvable technological problems related to the scheduling 

conference’s video conferencing, participants should use the following audio-only 

participation information: 314-833-0935 PIN 201 790 035#. 

file://172.23.2.154/share_psc/Websites/Pscweb/utilities/electric/25docs/2503530/meet.google.com/wvd-okbg-xey
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 Individuals needing accommodations during the conference should notify the 

PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the conference. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, August 13, 2025. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#341022 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on August 13, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 

 
Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com) 
Joe Dallas (joe.dallas@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
Deborah Kapiloff (deborah.kapiloff@westernresources.org) 
Aaron Kressig (aaron.kressig@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Kelbe Goupil (kelbe@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Logan Mitchell (logan@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Scott Dunbar (sdunbar@keyesfox.com) 
Partner, Keyes & Fox LLP 
Matthew Deal (matthew.deal@chargepoint.com) 
ChargePoint, Inc. 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS PC 
Kevin C. Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies LLC 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Victoria R. Mandell, Esq. (vmandell@comcast.net) 
Lindsey Stegall (lindsey.stegall@evgo.com) 
EVgo Services, LLC 
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Linda M. Bullen (linda@bullenlaw.com) 
Erick Karlen (ekarlen@greenlots.com) 
Thomas Ashley (tom@greenlots.com) 
Greenlots 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov) 
Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov)  
Office of Consumer Services 
 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Lead Paralegal 
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